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1890 December 5 Friday None 
recorded 

Party at Rolands by Alton and Harry. Will Holden, called for me 

1890 December 6 Saturday None 
recorded 

Went to [one word illegible] church for Cherrie.  

1890 December 7 Sunday None 
recorded 

Went to [one word illegible] church for Cherrie very nice.  

1890 December 8 Monday Snowstor
m 

Dancing School only four girls. A fine time. W. Holden took me. 

1890 December 9 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Up town with Cherrie Maple. Social met here, Copied lot of music. 

1890 December 10 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Up town this A.M. Cherrie going to spend a while with Mrs. Sayres. 

1890 December 11 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 December 12 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 December 13 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 December 14 Sunday None 
recorded 

St. Thomas Church to open. I went in the evening. Fred came home with me. 

1890 December 15 Monday None 
recorded 

Dancing School. Engaged to Will Holden Fred Dutton for the evening. 

1890 December 16 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Jenie Dorsey’s wedding. First in the new church. Our dancing school changed to 
Tuesday nights. 

1890 December 17 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Fred D. spent the evening, with me. Georgie to J. Charlie to A. A pleasant time. 

1890 December 18 Thursday None 
recorded 

A fair at our church just for the night. Alton C. to take me “War of Roses.” 

1890 December 19 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 


